ADP5014-EVALZ User Guide
UG-1137
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP5014 4-Channel Power Management Unit
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 11
FEATURES
Full featured evaluation board for the ADP5014

6
Figure 7. Layer 2, Ground Plane
15
81
7-
00
6
Figure 8. Layer 4, Bottom Side
UG-1137 ADP5014-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 10 of 11
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3. Bill of Materials for the ADP5014-EVALZ
Qty Reference Designator Description Part Number/Vendor
2 C1, C3 Capacitor, 0.47 μF, 10 V, 0402 GRM155R61A474KE15D/Murata
2 C2, C4 Capacitor, 47 μF, 16 V,1210 GRM32ER61C476KE15L/Murata
4 C5, C11, C17, C21 Capacitor, 10 μF, 16 V, 0603 GRM188R61C106MA73D/Murata
4 C6, C12, C18, C24 Capacitor, 10 nF, 50 V, 0402 GRM155R71H103KA/Murata
6 C7, C8, C13, C15, C19, C22 Capacitor, 47 μF, 10 V, 0805 GRM21BR61A476ME15/Murata
6 C9, C10, C14, C16, C20, C23 Optional capacitor, 0805 Optional/Murata
1 D1 Red, diffused LED, 0603, SMD SML-LX0603SRW-TR/Lumex
Opto/Components
2 L1, L21 Chip inductor, 0.68 μH, ISAT = 8.2 A, DCR = 9 mΩ 744383560068/Wurth
2 L3, L4 Chip inductor, 1.5 μH, ISAT = 3.5A, DCR = 60 mΩ DFE252012P-1R5M=P2/Murata
6 R1, R2, R6, R9, R13, R25 Resistor, 0 Ω, 0402 CRCW04020000Z0ED/Vishay Dale
1 R3 Resistor, 10 Ω, 1%, 0603 CRCW060310R0FKEA/Vishay Dale
1 R4 Resistor, 82.5 kΩ, 1%,0402 CRCW040282K5FKED/Vishay Dale
6 R5, R10, R11, R14, R20, R29 Optional resistor, 0402 Optional/Vishay Dale
2 R7, R8 Resistor, 4.32 kΩ, 1%, 0402 CRCW04024K32FKED/ Vishay Dale
2 R12, R17 Resistor, 2 kΩ, 1%, 0402 CRCW04022K00FKED/ Vishay Dale
1 R15 Resistor, 56.2 kΩ, 1%, 0402 CRCW040256K2FKED/ Vishay Dale
2 R16, R21 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1%, 0402 CRCW040210K0FKED/ Vishay Dale
1 R18 Resistor, 64.9 kΩ, 1%, 0402 CRCW040264K9FKED/Vishay Dale
3 R19, R22, R26 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0402 CRCW0402100KFKED/Vishay Dale
1 R23 Resistor, 49.9 kΩ, 1%, 0402 CRCW040249K9FKED/Vishay Dale
1 R24 Resistor, 19.6 kΩ, 1%, 0402 CRCW040219K6FKED/Vishay Dale
1 R27 Resistor, 150 kΩ, 1%, 0402 CRCW0402150KFKED/Vishay Dale
1 R28 Resistor, 182 kΩ, 1%, 0402 CRCW0402182KFKED/Vishay Dale
2 TP5, TP6 Test point, gold, 1206  HK-1-G/MAC8
1 U1 Power management unit with quad synchronous
step-down regulators
ADP5014ACPZ-R7/Analog Devices